



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Legacy (Providence Emilie) Ct Senior Living	Provider Number	2744
Address	34 E 8TH AVE ,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Spokane, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 06/26/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

1 Systems Out of Service

<p>Where a required fire protection system is out of service, the fire department and the fire code official shall be notified immediately and, where required by the fire code official, the building shall either be evacuated or an approved fire watch shall be provided for all occupants left unprotected by the shut down until the fire protection system has been returned to service.</p> <p>Where utilized, fire watches shall be provided with at least one approved means for notification of the fire department and their only duty shall be to perform constant patrols of the protected premises and keep watch for fires.</p> <p>Exception: Facilities with an approved notification and impairment management program. The notification and impairment program for water-based fire protection systems shall comply with NFPA 25.</p> <p>(IFC 901.7 2021)</p>	Corrected.
--	------------

2 Testing and Maintenance

Sprinkler systems shall be tested and maintained in accordance with Section 901.	Forward flow testing of the backflow preventers shall be required.
(IFC 903.5 2021)	Completed.

3 NFPA 80 Fire /Smoke Dampers Inspection and Testing

<p>19.4 Periodic Inspection and Testing.</p> <p>19.4.1 Each damper shall be tested and inspected 1 year after installation.</p> <p>19.4.1.1 The test and inspection frequency shall then be every 4 years, except in hospitals, where the frequency shall be every 6 years.</p>	<p>Facility is unable to provide documentation for the 4 year fire and smoke damper inspection.</p> <p>Scheduled for 5/14/25, LSS report provided. Comments on dampers to be addressed.</p> <p>Report to be provided on follow-up.</p>
---	--



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Legacy (Providence Emilie) Ct Senior Living	Provider Number	2744
Address	34 E 8TH AVE ,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Spokane, WA	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 06/26/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

4 Fire Reporting

Any facility licensed by the department of health or the department of social and health services, and inspected by the office of the state fire marshal, shall report within twenty-four hours to the office of the state fire marshal any accidental or unintentional fire, any deliberately set improper fire, any unusual incident that required implementation of the facility disaster plan, including any evacuation of all or part of the resident population to another area within the facility or to another address, and any circumstance which threatened or could have threatened the ability of the facility to ensure continuation of normal services to the residents.

(WAC 212-12-025)

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 07/31/2026

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

Charlene Longworth
Signature

Charlene Longworth
Print Name and Title
Executive Director

Deputy State Fire Marshal Barbara McMullen
6403 W ROWAND DR
Spokane WA 99219
(509) 954-2746

Barbara McMullen
Signature

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Providence Emilie Court Assisted Living	Provider Number	2021
Address	34 E 8TH AVE ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Spokane, WA 99202	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 05/12/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

1 Admin - (ITM) Inspection, Testing, & Maintenance

Any citation that requires inspection, testing, or maintenance (ITM) is required to have the testing completed, paper results delivered, and any deficiencies found during the ITM corrected before the citation is cleared."	For your information. Facility has been purchased and is now Legacy Court Senior Living License number 2744
---	---

2 Systems Out of Service

<p>Where a required fire protection system is out of service, the fire department and the fire code official shall be notified immediately and, where required by the fire code official, the building shall either be evacuated or an approved fire watch shall be provided for all occupants left unprotected by the shut down until the fire protection system has been returned to service.</p> <p>Where utilized, fire watches shall be provided with at least one approved means for notification of the fire department and their only duty shall be to perform constant patrols of the protected premises and keep watch for fires.</p> <p>Exception: Facilities with an approved notification and impairment management program. The notification and impairment program for water-based fire protection systems shall comply with NFPA 25.</p> <p>(IFC 901.7 2021)</p>	<p>The fire alarm system is in supervisory/trouble, the alarm system does not consistently notify the monitoring company (one of the two communications lines is not working). Facility is working with contractor for a new SDAT Card.</p> <p>All staff carry a pager for notifying 911 as needed.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is impaired and a modified fire watch is required and shall start immediately.</p> <p>Hourly is authorized.</p>
--	--

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Providence Emilie Court Assisted Living
Address 34 E 8TH AVE ,
City, State, Zip Spokane, WA 99202

Provider Number 2021
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 05/12/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

3 Testing and Maintenance

Sprinkler systems shall be tested and maintained in accordance with Section 901.

(IFC 903.5 2021)

Forward flow testing of the backflow preventers shall be required.

NFPA 25 13.7.2. Testing.

13.7.2.1* All backflow preventers installed in fire protection system piping shall be exercised annually by conducting a forward flow test at a minimum flow rate of the system demand.

13.7.2.1.1 Where water rationing is enforced during shortages lasting more than 1 year, an internal inspection of the backflow preventer to ensure the check valves will fully open shall be permitted in lieu of conducting the annual forward flow test.

13.7.2.1.2 The forward flow test shall not be required where annual fire pump testing causes the system flow rate to flow through the backflow preventer device.

13.7.2.2 Where hydrants or inside hose stations are located downstream of the backflow preventer, the forward flow test shall include hose stream demand.

13.7.2.3 Where connections do not permit verification of the forward flow test at the minimum flow rate of system demand, test shall be conducted at maximum flow rate possible.

The full flow test of the backflow prevention valve can be performed with a test header or other connections downstream of the valve. A bypass around the check valve in the fire department connection line with a control valve in the normally closed position can be an acceptable arrangement. When flow to a visible drain cannot be accomplished, closed loop flow can be acceptable if a flowmeter or sight glass is incorporated into the system to ensure flow.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Providence Emilie Court Assisted Living	Provider Number	2021
Address	34 E 8TH AVE ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Spokane, WA 99202	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 05/12/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

4 Inspection, Testing and Maintenance

The maintenance and testing schedules and procedures for fire alarm and fire detection systems shall be in accordance with Sections 907.8.1 through 907.8.5 and NFPA 72. Records of inspection, testing and maintenance shall be maintained. (IFC 907.8 2021)	In the following locations the smoke detectors are loose and not secured: Room 334 - CORRECTED AT INSPECTION. Room 250, storage closet - CORRECTED AT INSPECTION.
--	---

5 NFPA 80 Fire /Smoke Dampers Inspection and Testing

19.4 Periodic Inspection and Testing. 19.4.1 Each damper shall be tested and inspected 1 year after installation. 19.4.1.1 The test and inspection frequency shall then be every 4 years, except in hospitals, where the frequency shall be every 6 years.	Facility is unable to provide documentation for the 4 year fire and smoke damper inspection. Last report on file from 2019. Scheduled for 5/14/25.
--	--

6 Fire Reporting

Any facility licensed by the department of health or the department of social and health services, and inspected by the office of the state fire marshal, shall report within twenty-four hours to the office of the state fire marshal any accidental or unintentional fire, any deliberately set improper fire, any unusual incident that required implementation of the facility disaster plan, including any evacuation of all or part of the resident population to another area within the facility or to another address, and any circumstance which threatened or could have threatened the ability of the facility to ensure continuation of normal services to the residents. (WAC 212-12-025)	Facility did not notify DSHS regarding fire alarm issues.
---	---

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Providence Emilie Court Assisted Living	Provider Number	2021
Address	34 E 8TH AVE ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Spokane, WA 99202	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 05/12/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 06/11/2025

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

Barrett Stintzi
Signature

Barrett Stintzi
Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Barbara McMullen
6403 W ROWAND DR
Spokane WA 99219
(509) 954-2746

Barbara R. McMullen
Signature

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.